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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2016 FORD F250 SUPER DUTY
VIN: 1FT7W2BT7GEC28512
CREW PICKUP
6.7L V8 F OHV 32V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/20/22 at 9:28:51 AM (CST). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a
better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any
of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 02/10/2020.

Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to
obtain more information about this recall.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

75 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

898,504 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1

Year purchased 2016

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 148,529/yr

Last reported odometer reading 898,504

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=HyeKngQEWILxFce9XNdMuQUYnvst9p_msDv2GOJxuJWjFK8dq-t0FAT9Rmj7kARCrfZXNi5JkvAjkNnds1zsPP9CEuL5Rbyy95_qHQnFyNdOqOUbRuDD5VQ_1yTrnhalY69ZYBglE32BaSDZXoH8YLOCOaIsWXm_1GVY_U8gL5nNEK_QZSxzzsiapQ8CvGpJCQOAtkpG0tdK8qwE716n1e-euUz8a_3DhBjRaTBdpmudjIR_b0h3O4IPu4Fce212AAVEn3q4uIMN4qHCMGRQp3hvSc_DQdyzwsg9C1qQUmiulOzRE39LwkECWIxzQlW1AzbNgUbpuXP464hwbjbPbV4ANh0yJo2eb2cFqEuXhL1CsCtBMe8FOCP1J1OBpUq4hQ2opozHlBqcFiccH4hzgmSdcFURLNERvnc3-MMjcjeZVGAxRgp9_wKBpH3JP99PspSjZheLDvbb
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmGQuQIRBXMb0Rnow6Inw7Cw4HQ_G3HFEII4ZQmKSMK1WaqkBbFmsenVhK4Xjm60ivfmYjeD50If2r0mgdFvqwtGWLc5WLL2h68IMHD6hrHyznmLU9grRRmL_z239mtGu_HKpTHiIh9oYhghkYX3YkwAAMTKiNZA9j7BFBoP7D1dvDtkseZrG3B559Hv6wsolNxaWLJEU2Wditgg-JLNYPId7qYtl4kfdldvSctkJw74TQBecXg54sEaoUroIcBE7ZXSlYZZTyuEgEyXTdHeDrGjkCEJlCKS65WZE8DkaKGp0.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=HyeKngQEWILxFce9XNdMuQUYnvst9p_msDv2GOJxuJWjFK8dq-t0FAT9Rmj7kARCrfZXNi5JkvAjkNnds1zsPP9CEuL5Rbyy95_qHQnFyNdOqOUbRuDD5VQ_1yTrnhalY69ZYBglE32BaSDZXoH8YLOCOaIsWXm_1GVY_U8gL5nNEK_QZSxzzsiapQ8CvGpJCQOAtkpG0tdK8qwE716n1e-euUz8a_3DhBjRaTBdpmudjIR_b0h3O4IPu4Fce212AAVEn3q4uIMN4qHCMGRQp3hvSc_DQdyzwsg9C1qQUmiulOzRE39LwkECWIxzQlW1AzbNgUbpuXP464hwbjbPbV4ANh0yJo2eb2cFqEuXhL1CsCtBMe8FOCP1J1OBpUq4hQ2opozHlBqcFiccH4hzgmSdcFURLNERvnc3-MMjcjeZVGAxRgp9_wKBpH3JP99PspSjZheLDvbb
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=EFz8RW2k39ISrMPzCOGVmV1uXUOFaYrYQCxQ8bH9lg0XrNA-jJWLKGY_oCK5Jc8acWuga-nqrLrBpozAKH-vMSfCi1cTbiZ-RTLJ5n5CKUWSKk5NN48qygF2XoW20rRUWJ7mrUzsZIKWk7SYcflWJXoWDrK7qH6Tzy1Z0y5g_ztJntFZ6iN4hcTg0q5enAi8jIy-YUhxjHHQlGWdjWzyVwYTWNs3Cxgq_722F3E0GYyk80dtR2tbyW93X6QGNPiNDmpgRtyDa29Pv8q3zpahns2G_Yv2ZDaFdKTV0aUcIjf01nGwYk7LtbKtoy0xbbrrSRVnUHPdUjB9K2KKyb8g5oeZ2bwmm6hhRwJE1MT4wHCZ-K0ihQ-IgmIdf6MwXkGLJZHyFWA8ogk_EMTExPvBe1NKupvqDD1ZW89dLYULfZV1YMGthc7Ex8fw-BzlUO6XsqPdKylGQgPSMRtZcZ8SLdgF62ZyyzECF8FniyFoN58x1UPeaVn3Vo_CU4mGJ2HjFtLz0rN5QsA7yci0-Wwemb_Ti3lxL9EhhqO1mVhM9vsWFW62TMCtADtYkcThrmCclqOE-xoKcjFl-DRKb6hNZP1YiLsbYd9mLbx4lUsl437F6r1yyLo6cPMy4CEC8fiG_dAXNqXmSt-ZX6E8ihsYHX1edZDxHierS7c
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Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle
148,529 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/26/2016
 

Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/26/2016
 

5
  Lynn Layton Ford
Decatur, AL
256-350-2120
lynnlaytonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

03/10/2016
 

6
  Lynn Layton Ford
Decatur, AL
256-350-2120
lynnlaytonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

09/23/2016
 

10
  Lynn Layton Ford
Decatur, AL
256-350-2120
lynnlaytonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

09/23/2016
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

10/03/2016
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearwater, FL
Title #0124847609

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/10/2016
 

Lynn Layton Ford
Decatur, AL
256-350-2120
lynnlaytonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/05/2016
 

Lynn Layton Ford
Decatur, AL
256-350-2120
lynnlaytonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Transmission checked
- Transmission replaced
- Transmission removed and reinstalled
- Torque converter replaced

12/22/2016
 

Top Line Tires
Huntsville, AL
256-824-0426
toplinetires.biz/

 4.3 / 5.0 6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated

12/23/2016
 

Lynn Layton Ford
Decatur, AL
256-350-2120
lynnlaytonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Fuel filter replaced

02/20/2017
 

Lynn Layton Ford
Decatur, AL
256-350-2120
lynnlaytonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

03/07/2017
 

Woody Anderson Ford
Huntsville, AL
256-539-9441
woodyandersonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 230 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

04/13/2017
 

Lynn Layton Ford
Decatur, AL
256-350-2120
lynnlaytonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 235 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmGQuQIRBXMb0Rnow6Inw7Cw4HQ_G3HFEII4ZQmKSMK1WaqkBbFmsenVhK4Xjm60ivfmYjeD50If2r0mgdFvqwtGWLc5WLL2h68IMHD6hrHyxoB1kuz61_bc4yTs9ynqWkALjj5-8w4EhqxfHFqMTPIjXuJkfMibxsZCkeI54ebBVfMOWDVBr4v0coHrlxzkhrvS42DeWHW5nkf5V0qiLNEBk9EI4ELBFBEH2I8QSr3aUoaBAvErzL85qKkU2_p07pEcF37wDhLc3lbvSfcdmzSXIE51lwNi8xslRXySgZdVt79OOE8ssz3-3C1_EzzZQy.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmGQuQIRBXMb0Rnow6Inw7Cw4HQ_G3HFEII4ZQmKSMK1WaqkBbFmsenVhK4Xjm60ivfmYjeD50If2r0mgdFvqwtGWLc5WLL2h68IMHD6hrHyxoB1kuz61_bc4yTs9ynqWkFDfXIoIaeC5kdKE5jQFY1Ts63x5lPXp-d0vTypaI_1DDc_Q_sHQkotwWcXARBbe5w8XxOpeoJQ_BbDp98UOxPzTijFrefM8bmkihJcSMOLvCvCQCvV9q5iLXBq2wasONbk9tkYCKOZSjKxkbcrnOkgtBvRJC2efJ32cKTVlUTw_fjSS7GpsdLNd01-oVCKPY.cfx
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04/14/2017
 

Woody Anderson Ford
Huntsville, AL
256-539-9441
woodyandersonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 230 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

04/25/2017
 

Woody Anderson Ford
Huntsville, AL
256-539-9441
woodyandersonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 230 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

05/18/2017
 

Woody Anderson Ford
Huntsville, AL
256-539-9441
woodyandersonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 230 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated
- Differential fluid flushed/changed
- Differential serviced
- Air filter replaced

06/12/2017
 

Woody Anderson Ford
Huntsville, AL
256-539-9441
woodyandersonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 230 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

07/06/2017
 

Ferman Ford of Countryside
Clearwater, FL
727-793-6318
fermanfordclearwater.com/

 4.5 / 5.0 875 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

08/02/2017
 

Woody Anderson Ford
Huntsville, AL
256-539-9441
woodyandersonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 230 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Air filter replaced

08/29/2017
 

Woody Anderson Ford
Huntsville, AL
256-539-9441
woodyandersonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 230 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed

09/19/2017
 

Woody Anderson Ford
Huntsville, AL
256-539-9441
woodyandersonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 230 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

10/11/2017
 

Woody Anderson Ford
Huntsville, AL
256-539-9441
woodyandersonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 230 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Air filter replaced

11/29/2017
 

Woody Anderson Ford
Huntsville, AL
256-539-9441
woodyandersonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 230 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

12/12/2017
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearwater, FL
Title #0124847609

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/30/2017
 

Ferman Ford of Countryside
Clearwater, FL
727-793-6318
fermanfordclearwater.com/

 4.5 / 5.0 875 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Air filter replaced

01/22/2018
 

Woody Anderson Ford
Huntsville, AL
256-539-9441
woodyandersonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 230 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

02/09/2018
 

Woody Anderson Ford
Huntsville, AL
256-539-9441
woodyandersonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 230 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

03/20/2018
 

Woody Anderson Ford
Huntsville, AL

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
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256-539-9441
woodyandersonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 230 Verified Reviews

04/19/2018
 

Woody Anderson Ford
Huntsville, AL
256-539-9441
woodyandersonford.com

 4.6 / 5.0 230 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

06/25/2018
 

Jim Tidwell Ford
Kennesaw, GA
770-427-5531
https://jimtidwellford.com/

 4.3 / 5.0 271 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed
- Engine serviced

07/02/2018
 

Harold Zeigler Ford Elkhart
Elkhart, IN
574-294-1563
hzelkhart.com/

 4.5 / 5.0 169 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

07/09/2018
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearwater, FL
Title #0124847609

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/13/2018
 

Anderson Ford Mazda
Lincoln, NE
402-458-9800
AndersonAutoGroup.com

 4.7 / 5.0 207 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

08/25/2018
 

Town and Country Ford of Madison
Madison, TN
615-865-1280
fordnashville.com

 4.2 / 5.0 118 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed
- Fuel filter replaced

09/15/2018
 

AutoNation Ford Panama City
Panama City, FL
850-253-7000
autonation.com

 4.4 / 5.0 261 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

10/01/2018
 

Harold Zeigler Ford Elkhart
Elkhart, IN
574-294-1563
hzelkhart.com/

 4.5 / 5.0 169 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Wiper(s) replaced

10/20/2018
 

Town and Country Ford of Madison
Madison, TN
615-865-1280
fordnashville.com

 4.2 / 5.0 118 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Fuel filter replaced

11/08/2018
 

Anderson Ford Mazda
Lincoln, NE
402-458-9800
AndersonAutoGroup.com

 4.7 / 5.0 207 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

12/04/2018
 

Harold Zeigler Ford Elkhart
Elkhart, IN
574-294-1563
hzelkhart.com/

 4.5 / 5.0 169 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Fuel filter replaced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

12/10/2018
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearwater, FL
Title #0124847609

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/13/2018
 

Harold Zeigler Ford Elkhart
Elkhart, IN
574-294-1563
hzelkhart.com/

 4.5 / 5.0 169 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

01/02/2019
 

Mid Tenn Tire & Auto Service
Hendersonville, TN
615-991-5420
https://midtenntire.com/

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tie rod end(s) replaced
- Steering/suspension checked

01/15/2019 Pendleton Quicky Lube Vehicle serviced
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  Pendleton, OR
541-276-7959

 4.8 / 5.0 68 Verified Reviews

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Transfer case serviced
- Air filter replaced

01/18/2019
 

Town and Country Ford of Madison
Madison, TN
615-865-1280
fordnashville.com

 4.2 / 5.0 118 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Fuel filter replaced

01/26/2019
 

Town and Country Ford of Madison
Madison, TN
615-865-1280
fordnashville.com

 4.2 / 5.0 118 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Oil and filter changed

03/07/2019
 

Harold Zeigler Ford Elkhart
Elkhart, IN
574-294-1563
hzelkhart.com/

 4.5 / 5.0 169 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Air filter replaced
- Fuel filter replaced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

03/22/2019
 

Pendleton Quicky Lube
Pendleton, OR
541-276-7959

 4.8 / 5.0 68 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Air filter replaced

04/23/2019
 

Pruitt Ford
Burkburnett, TX
800-784-3673
pruittford.com

 4.8 / 5.0 152 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/30/2019
 

Monteith's Best One Tire & Auto Care of
Goshen
Goshen, IN
574-537-9797
monteithtire.com

 4.9 / 5.0 51 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tie rod end(s) replaced
- Two wheel alignment performed
- Safety inspection performed

10/07/2019
 

Walmart Auto Care Center
Hendersonville, TN
615-822-7645
https://www.walmart.com

 4.5 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

10/24/2019
 

Pendleton Quicky Lube
Pendleton, OR
541-276-7959

 4.8 / 5.0 68 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

11/14/2019
 

Pendleton Quicky Lube
Pendleton, OR
541-276-7959

 4.8 / 5.0 68 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Air filter replaced

12/10/2019
 

Pendleton Quicky Lube
Pendleton, OR
541-276-7959

 4.8 / 5.0 68 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

12/27/2019
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearwater, FL
Title #0124847609

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/07/2020
 

JD Tire
Albany, NY
518-456-8473

 4.9 / 5.0 54 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/10/2020
 

Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
- Damage to front
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Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

03/13/2020
 

1,100
  Walmart Auto Care Center
Hendersonville, TN
615-822-7645
https://www.walmart.com

 4.5 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

04/30/2020
 

Mid Tenn Tire & Auto Service
Hendersonville, TN
615-991-5420
https://midtenntire.com/

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
- Steering/suspension checked
- Tie rod end(s) replaced

06/19/2020
 

Mid Tenn Tire & Auto Service
Hendersonville, TN
615-991-5420
https://midtenntire.com/

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Fuel filter replaced
- Oil and filter changed

09/30/2020
 

SPECIALIZED TRUCK REPAIR
Nashville, TN
615-256-6145
specializedtruckrepair.com/

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/30/2020
 

600,000
  Mid Tenn Tire & Auto Service
Hendersonville, TN
615-991-5420
https://midtenntire.com/

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed

12/22/2020
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearwater, FL
Title #0124847609

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/07/2021
 

677,056
  Walmart Auto Care Center
Hendersonville, TN
615-822-7645
https://www.walmart.com

 4.5 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

01/14/2021
 

677,124
  Town and Country Ford of Madison
Madison, TN
615-865-1280
fordnashville.com

 4.2 / 5.0 118 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/04/2021
 

688,041
  Walmart Auto Care Center
Hendersonville, TN
615-822-7645
https://www.walmart.com

4 5 / 5 0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR
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 4.5 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

03/12/2021
 

703,599
  Walmart Auto Care Center
Hendersonville, TN
615-822-7645
https://www.walmart.com

 4.5 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

03/17/2021
 

Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Emissions recall issued
- Recall #21E01 CALIBRATION FOR NOX SENSOR FAULTS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer or call 866-436-7332
to obtain more information

04/07/2021
 

716,286
  Pendleton Quicky Lube
Pendleton, OR
541-276-7959

 4.8 / 5.0 68 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

04/10/2021
 

718,491
  Pep Boys
Nashville, TN
615-860-0286
pepboys.com

 4.3 / 5.0 52 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Alignment performed
- Tires rotated

04/22/2021
 

724,471
  Walmart Auto Care Center
Hendersonville, TN
615-822-7645
https://www.walmart.com

 4.5 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

05/07/2021
 

734,289
  Walmart Auto Care Center
Hendersonville, TN
615-822-7645
https://www.walmart.com

 4.5 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

06/14/2021
 

748,366
  Walmart Auto Care Center
Hendersonville, TN
615-822-7645
https://www.walmart.com

 4.5 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

08/25/2021
 

782,568
  Walmart Auto Care Center
Hendersonville, TN
615-822-7645
https://www.walmart.com

 4.5 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

09/27/2021
 

796,807
  SPECIALIZED TRUCK REPAIR
Nashville, TN
615-256-6145
specializedtruckrepair.com/

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

10/06/2021
 

800,902
  Walmart Auto Care Center
Hendersonville, TN
615-822-7645
https://www.walmart.com

 4.5 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

11/13/2021
 

818,299
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Lebanon, TN
615-449-7211
vioc.com

 4.5 / 5.0 73 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

12/13/2021
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearwater, FL
Title #0124847609

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/06/2022
 

844,469
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Lebanon, TN
615-449-7211
vioc.com

 4.5 / 5.0 73 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

02/02/2022
 

858,945
  Monteith's Best One Tire & Auto
Elkhart, IN
574-970-6145
monteithtire.com

 4.8 / 5.0 49 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/08/2022
 

859,649
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Lebanon, TN
615-449-7211
vioc.com

 4.5 / 5.0 73 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
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03/30/2022
 

882,362
  Moonlight Automotive
Clearwater, FL
727-446-1800
moonlightautoworks.com/

 5.0 / 5.0 24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment performed
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

04/11/2022
 

886,588
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Lebanon, TN
615-449-7211
vioc.com

 4.5 / 5.0 73 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/16/2022
 

Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #Pending
- Recall #22S35 CLOCKSPRING CONTAMINATION

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer or call 866-436-7332
to obtain more information

- Learn more about this recall

07/11/2022
 

892,814
  Ice Cold Air #1180
Clearwater, FL
727-461-5727
icecoldair.com

 4.8 / 5.0 25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- A/C and heating system checked
- A/C refrigerant recharged

08/01/2022
 

Moonlight Automotive
Clearwater, FL
727-446-1800
moonlightautoworks.com/

 5.0 / 5.0 24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced

10/08/2022
 

Mercedes-Benz of Clearwater
Clearwater, FL

 4.6 / 5.0 202 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/10/2022
 

898,502
  Mercedes-Benz of Clearwater
Clearwater, FL
727-275-7733
mbofclearwater.com

 4.6 / 5.0 202 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Glass repaired

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to prepare it
for sale. That's a good thing!

10/20/2022
 

Mercedes-Benz of Clearwater
Clearwater, FL
727-275-7733
mbofclearwater.com

 4.6 / 5.0 202 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/08/2022
 

898,503
  Mercedes-Benz of Clearwater
Clearwater, FL
727-275-7733
mbofclearwater.com

 4.6 / 5.0 202 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced

12/17/2022
 

898,504
  Mercedes-Benz of Clearwater
Clearwater, FL
727-275-7733
mbofclearwater.com

 4.6 / 5.0 202 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/20/2022
 

CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance Schedules

Description: THE STEERING WHEEL CLOCK SPRING COULD BECOME CONTAMINATED WITH DUST, WHICH MAY CAUSE INCREASED FRICTION OF THE
INTERNAL RIBBON CABLE THAT ROTATES WITH THE STEERING WHEEL. THIS CAN LEAD TO A DISCONNECTION OF SOME OR ALL THE RIBBON
CIRCUITS. SHOULD THE RIBBON CABLE DISCONNECT, THE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO THE DRIVERS FRONT AIRBAG MAY BE LOST, CAUSING THE
AIRBAG WARNING LAMP TO ILLUMINATE. AS A CONSEQUENCE, THE DRIVER AIRBAG WILL NOT DEPLOY WHEN INTENDED.

A DRIVER AIRBAG THAT DOES NOT DEPLOY WHEN INTENDED INCREASES THE RISK OF INJURY IN A CRASH.

Remedy: OWNERS WILL BE NOTIFIED BY MAIL AND INSTRUCTED TO TAKE THEIR VEHICLE TO A FORD OR LINCOLN DEALER TO HAVE THE STEERING
WHEEL CLOCKSPRING REPLACED. THERE WILL BE NO CHARGE FOR THIS SERVICE. FORD PROVIDED THE GENERAL REIMBURSEMENT PLAN FOR THE
COST OF REMEDIES PAID FOR BY VEHICLE OWNERS PRIOR TO NOTIFICATION OF A SAFETY RECALL IN MAY 2021. THE ENDING DATE FOR
REIMBURSEMENT ELIGIBILITY IS ESTIMATED TO BE SEPTEMBER 5, 2022. FORD WILL FORWARD A COPY OF THE NOTIFICATION LETTERS TO DEALERS
TO THE AGENCY WHEN AVAILABLE.

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
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Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service history
and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or
weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/20/22 at 9:28:51 AM (CST). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and emissions programs announced since
2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal safety or emissions standards.
Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does
not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, A
COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE
HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

12/20/22 9:28:51 AM (CST)

http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
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2016 FORD F250 SUPER DUTY

VIN: 1FT7W2BT7GEC28512

Body Style: CREW PICKUP

Engine Size: 6.7L V8 F OHV 32V

Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

 


Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!
The original manufacturer's warranty includes:

36 months or 36,000 miles

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report and/or Safety &
Reliability Ratings; see full reports for

additional information, glossary of terms,
source attributions,disclaimers & limitations.

Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions.

Number of Owners:

Last owned in the following
state/province: Florida

Annual average mileage: 144,092


None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,
Flood, Hail, Lemon

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback No Issues
Reported

Minor damage reported on this vehicle. Please see
the full CARFAX Vehicle History Report for more
details.



© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

12/20/22 9:28:51 AM (CST)
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Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty
coverage based on information reported to us on this
2016

FORD F250 SUPER DUTY (1FT7W2BT7GEC28512).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

2016 FORD F250 SUPER DUTY

VIN: 1FT7W2BT7GEC28512

Estimated start date of warranty: 09/23/2016

Last CARFAX reading reported on 12/17/2022: 898,504 miles

Today's Date: 12/20/2022

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:

mi    

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage expired

Drivetrain 60 months or 60,000 miles Coverage expired

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Corrosion 60 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired

Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same

Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint 60 months or 60,000 miles Coverage expired

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions

coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details. Transferable: No cost,

unlimited owners covered. Roadside Assistance: Administered by Ford Roadside Assistance.

Safety Restraint: Safety belt and inflatable restraint system covered for 5/60,000. Safety belt

coverage 10/Unlimited for new vehicles sold in the state of Kansas. Specific Components: Tire

defect coverage is prorated during the New Vehicle Limited Warranty period. Maintenance:

Recalculate Warranty
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Alignment and wheel balance covered 1/12,000. Diesel: Diesel engine covered 5/100,000, no

deductible.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage.
It does not take into account some vehicle history events such

as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage.
This warranty

information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States.
Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the
FORD

web site.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 12/20/2022 09:34:01

http://www.ford.com/

